OP \$40.00 4410155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Capital US Holdings, Inc	FORMERLY as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation	05/23/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: Wells Fargo & Company	
Street Address: 420 Montgomery Street		
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4410155	COMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-416-2644

Email: antonio.vann@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Antonio Vann
Address Line 1: 1750 H. Street
Address Line 2: 5th flloor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio Vann
SIGNATURE:	/AVann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=COMS-Assignment 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0150

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADMARK RIGHTS

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment"), effective as of October 13, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between GE Capital US Holdings. Inc., a New York corporation, as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 901 Main Ave., Norwalk, CT 06851, and Wells Fargo & Company, a Delaware company ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 420 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94104.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Mark	Country	App/Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COMS	U.S.	4410155	October 1, 2013
COMS	CANADA	TMA896987	February 20, 2015

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GE Capital US Holdings, Inc., as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, hereby assigns to Wells Fargo & Company all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

None of the representations, warranties, covenants, rights or remedies of any party under that certain Purchase and Assumption Agreement dated as of October 13, 2015, by and between General Electric Capital Corporation, as Seller and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Buyer shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by the execution and acceptance of this instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED & AGREED

GE CAPITAL US HOLDINGS, INC. as successor in interest to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:	
	Ans Chadwick
Title:	Authorized Signatory
Date:	May 23, 2019

725273138.1 17535261

RECORDED: 06/18/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0151